

These Official DDO Disclaimer
Policy are written and published by
the Deaf Darts Organisation.

DISCLAIMER POLICY

Introduction	3
Purpose Of This Disclaimer Policy	3
Website & Event Content	3
Health & Safety Disclaimer	4
External Links & Third-Party Websites	4
Limitation of Liability	5
No Warranties	5
Changes To This Disclaimer Policy	6
Governing Law	6
Contact Us	6

1. INTRODUCTION

The Deaf Darts Organisation ("we," "us," "our") is committed to providing accurate, relevant, and helpful information, services, and resources to all participants, staff, volunteers, and website users. However, by engaging with our services, events, and digital platforms, users agree to be bound by the following Disclaimer Policy, which sets out the limits of our liability and your responsibilities when using our resources.

2. PURPOSE OF THE DISCLAIMER POLICY

This Disclaimer Policy is designed to:

- Inform users about the terms and conditions under which they can use the services and resources provided by Deaf Darts.
- Limit our liability in relation to the accuracy, reliability, and potential risks associated with the use of our website, events, or any other materials provided by us.
- Provide transparency on how we handle information, external links, and user engagement.

3. WEBSITE & EVENT CONTENT

All information, materials, and content provided on our website and during our events are for general informational purposes only. While we make reasonable efforts to ensure the accuracy of the content, we do not guarantee its completeness or suitability for any specific purpose. We encourage all users to verify any information before taking action based on it.

Website Content: The content on our website is provided "as is." We
do not guarantee that the website will be error-free, uninterrupted, or
free from viruses or other harmful components.

 Event Content: The information provided in our events (including training, competitions, and meetings) is designed to offer general guidance. We make no representations regarding the effectiveness, safety, or appropriateness of the event content for any individual or group.

4. HEALTH & SAFETY DISCLAIMER

While Deaf Darts takes all reasonable precautions to ensure that our events, activities, and venues are safe, we are not liable for any injuries, accidents, or incidents that may occur during participation. By attending our events or engaging with our activities, participants acknowledge and accept that:

- They are responsible for their own health and safety.
- They must follow all safety instructions and guidelines provided by staff and volunteers.
- Deaf Darts is not liable for any personal injuries, illnesses, or damages that may result from participation.

We strongly recommend that participants consult a healthcare professional if they have concerns regarding their ability to participate in any physical or competitive activities.

5. EXTERNAL LINKS & THIRD-PARTY WEBSITES

Our website or event materials may contain links to third-party websites or resources. These links are provided for convenience and informational purposes. Deaf Darts does not control, endorse, or take responsibility for the content or practices of these thirdparty websites. Therefore, we:

 Make no guarantees or representations about the accuracy, content, or privacy practices of these external sites. Do not accept responsibility for any loss or damage caused by the use of third-party websites or resources.

6. LIMITATION OF LIABLITY

To the fullest extent permitted by law, Deaf Darts shall not be liable for any:

- Direct, indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages.
- Loss of profits, revenue, or data.
- Personal injury or property damage that occurs due to participation in our events or the use of our website.

By engaging with Deaf Darts activities or using our website, users acknowledge and accept that participation or use is at their own risk.

7. NO WARRANTIES

Deaf Darts makes no warranties or representations, express or implied, regarding:

- The reliability, completeness, or accuracy of the content provided on our website or during our events.
- The functionality, availability, or performance of our digital platforms and services.
- The safety or suitability of any products or services that we promote or offer.

We do not warrant that our website, services, or events will meet your specific needs or that they will be free of errors.

8. CHANGES TO THE DISCLAIMER POLICY

Deaf Darts reserves the right to modify, amend, or update this Disclaimer Policy at any time. We encourage users to review this policy regularly to stay informed of any changes. Any changes to the policy will be posted on this page with the updated date of revision.

9. GOVERNING LAW

This Disclaimer Policy and any disputes arising out of or related to it will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of [your country/region]. Any disputes will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts located in [your jurisdiction].

10. CONTACT US

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this Disclaimer Policy, please contact us at:

Email us: deafdartsorganisation@gmail.com



deafdarts

in deafdarts





t deafdart